CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 481

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR **CY 2023** FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR.

WHEREAS, The Tax Collector of the City of Vineland, under date of **October 10, 2023** has submitted to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, an itemized list of taxes for **CY 2023**, which list is attached hereto, and made a part hereof, appearing on the records of the City of Vineland, recommending the same be canceled and charged off as invalid for the reason set forth on said itemized list by the Tax Collector which total **\$8,221.81.**

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Municipal Council of the City of Vineland:

- 1. That pursuant to the written recommendations and request made by the City of Vineland Tax Collector, the taxes as more particularly shown on the itemized list, attached hereto and made part hereof, as filed with the Clerk of the City of Vineland by the Tax Collector be and the same are hereby canceled of record and discharged of record, for the reason stated herewith, all of which total \$8,221.81.
- 2. That the Clerk of the City of Vineland file certified copies of this Resolution forthwith with the City Auditor, Comptroller, Tax Collector, Business Administrator and County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	

List of Tax Deductions

to the		Mayor and Counci	l .	or the	City	of Vineland		
of the		County of Cumber	land					
	u the rea	ith submit to you a list sons why I deem then he collection thereof a	n uncolled	tible and I request that	it same be r	emitted and that		
Dated:	Octobe	r 10, 2023		Lamberto)	Fronto			
Tax Collector								
			Year			REASON		
BLK	LOT	NAME	Assessed	DESCRIPTION	TAX	NOT COLLECTIBLE		
604	36	Lark Properties LP		1848 W. Garden Rd.	\$2,030.65	Demolition of Improvement May 6, 2022		
902	6	Caleb & Gabrielle Ray	CY 2023	3436 Grace Ann Dr.	\$29.63	Total Disabled Veteran – Granted – Effective July 24, 2023		
2201	70	Elizabeth Hague	CY 2023	57 Bortle Ave.	\$1,556.20	Incorrect Assessment on second improvement		
3010	1	City of Vineland	CY 2023	319 N. East Blvd.	\$1,296.83	Deed in lieu of foreclosure to Vineland Loan Revolving Fund		
3010	2	City of Vineland	CY 2023	523 E. Peach St.	\$1,711.18	Deed in lieu of foreclosure to Vineland Loan Revolving Fund		
3010	3	City of Vinleand	CY 2023	N. East Blvd	\$1,597.32	Deed in lieu of foreclosure to Vineland Loan Revolving Fund		
			•					
					A			
						·		
	By resolution of the of							
the taxes listed above were canceled and the aforesaid								
Collector released from the collection thereof. Attest								
CLERK								